## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skin Laundry Holdings, LLC		01/14/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Skin Laundry Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1537 Pontius Ave.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4549163	SKIN LAUNDRY
Serial Number:	85771993	SKIN LAUNDRY
Serial Number:	86002560	BODY LAUNDRY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619 525 3827

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Kathleen A. Brown c/o Procopio Cory **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120546-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen A. Brown	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark\_Assignment\_Skin\_Laundry\_Holdings\_\_LLC\_to\_Skin\_Laundry\_Holdings\_\_Inc\_\_ #page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Skin Laundry Holdings LLC to Skin Laundry Holdings Inc #page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0939

source=Trademark\_Assignment\_Skin\_Laundry\_Holdings\_\_LLC\_to\_Skin\_Laundry\_Holdings\_\_Inc\_\_\_#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0940 ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Skin Laundry Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

having a principal place of business at 419 E. 17th Street, Suite 203, Costa Mesa, California

92627 (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks which are issued and

pending in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office as set forth on annexed Schedule "A"

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the *Trademarks*); and

WHEREAS, Skin Laundry Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal

place of business at 1537 Pontius Ave, Los Angeles, CA 90025, (hereinafter Assignee), is

desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any choses in

action relating to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Trademarks and the registration thereof as set forth on annexed Schedule "A"; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of Trademarks identified on annexed

Schedule "A" be made the matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending

to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee

all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, including any choses in

action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law,

for any infringement of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of the Assignment,

TRADEMARK REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0941 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the registration thereof as set forth on annexed Schedule "A".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed this 14<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015.

SKIN LAUNDRY HOLDINGS, LLC

Chris Caray, COC

## **SCHEDULE "A"**

# **Issued Registration**

Mark Reg. No. Issued

SKIN LAUNDRY 4,549,163 June 10, 2014

## **Pending Applications**

Mark Serial No. Filed

SKIN LAUNDRY 85/771,993 November 5, 2012

BODY LAUNDRY 86/002,560 July 3, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0943

**RECORDED: 01/20/2015**